Primary Election
August 5, 2025

August 11, 2025
OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of Tucson

Statistics TOTAL VBM PROV
Registered Voters - Total 138,373
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 63,478
Registered Voters - Republican Party 23,063
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party 1,022
Ballots Cast - Total 24,051 24,026 25
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 20,451 20,427 24
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 3,562 3,561 1
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party 38 38 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 137 137 0
Voter Turnout - Total 17.38%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 32.22%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 15.44%
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party 3.72%
DEM Council Member Ward 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VBM PROV
DAHL, KEVIN 3,296 3,290 6
SHAW, SADIE 3,277 3,273
Write-In Totals 20 20 0
Total Votes Cast 6,593 6,583 10
Overvotes 10 10 0
Undervotes 6 6 0
Contest Totals 6,609 6,599 10
DEM Council Member Ward 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VBM PROV
BARAJAS, SELINA 2,422 2,420 2
LUGO, JESSE 1,353 1,353 0
ELSNER, CHRISTOPHER 335 335 0
Write-In Totals 15 15 0
Total Votes Cast 4,125 4,123 2
Overvotes 3 3 0
Undervotes 3 3 0
Contest Totals 4,131 4,129 2

Election Summary - 08/11/2025 01:45PM

Page 1 of 3



Primary Election
August 5, 2025

August 11, 2025
OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of Tucson

DEM Council Member Ward 6
Vote For 1

SCHUBERT, MIRANDA

ROCKAFELLOW, LEIGHTON H., JR.

SINEX, JAMES

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

REP Council Member Ward 3
Vote For 1

WITTENBRAKER, JANET "JL"
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Council Member Ward 5
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

REP Council Member Ward 6
Vote For 1

TOLKOFF, JAY

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

LBT Council Member Ward 3
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

6,376
2,931
365
27
9,699

10
9,711

TOTAL

1,513
36
1,549

1,557

TOTAL

217
217

94
311

TOTAL

1,622
61
1,683

11
1,694

TOTAL

13
13

14

VBM

6,364
2,931
365
27
9,687

10
9,699

VBM

1,512
36
1,548

1,556

VBM

217
217

94
311

VBM

1,622
61
1,683

11
1,694

VBM

13
13

14

PROV

12

12

12

PROV

O O Fr O B

PROV

O O ©O o o

PROV

O O O o o o

PROV

O O ©O o o

Election Summary - 08/11/2025 01:45PM

Page 2 of 3



Primary Election
August 5, 2025

August 11, 2025
OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of Tucson

LBT Council Member Ward 5
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

LBT Council Member Ward 6
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

® Rk O N

TOTAL

13
13

16

VBM

© B O ~N N

VBM

13
13

16

PROV

O O O o o

PROV

O O O o o

Election Summary - 08/11/2025 01:45PM

Page 3 of 3



