# Primary Election August 5, 2025

Statistics	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
Registered Voters - Total	138,373		
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	63,478		
Registered Voters - Republican Party	23,063		
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party	1,022		
Ballots Cast - Total	24,051	24,026	25
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	20,451	20,427	24
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	3,562	3,561	1
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party	38	38	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	137	137	0
Voter Turnout - Total	17.38%		
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	32.22%		
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	15.44%		
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party	3.72%		

### **DEM Council Member Ward 3**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
DAHL, KEVIN	3,296	3,290	6
SHAW, SADIE	3,277	3,273	4
Write-In Totals	20	20	0
Total Votes Cast	6,593	6,583	10
Overvotes	10	10	0
Undervotes	6	6	0
Contest Totals	6,609	6,599	10

## DEM Council Member Ward 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
BARAJAS, SELINA	2,422	2,420	2
LUGO, JESSE	1,353	1,353	0
ELSNER, CHRISTOPHER	335	335	0
Write-In Totals	15	15	0
Total Votes Cast	4,125	4,123	2
Overvotes	3	3	0
Undervotes	3	3	0
Contest Totals	4,131	4,129	2

DEM Council Member Ward 6 Vote For 1			
	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
SCHUBERT, MIRANDA	6,376	6,364	12
ROCKAFELLOW, LEIGHTON H., JR.	2,931	2,931	0
SINEX, JAMES	365	365	0
Write-In Totals	27	27	0
Total Votes Cast	9,699	9,687	12
Overvotes	2	2	0
Undervotes	10	10	0
Contest Totals	9,711	9,699	12
REP Council Member Ward 3 Vote For 1			
	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
WITTENBRAKER, JANET "JL"	1,513	1,512	1
Write-In Totals	36	36	0
Total Votes Cast	1,549	1,548	1
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	8	8	0
Contest Totals	1,557	1,556	1
REP Council Member Ward 5 Vote For 1	TOTAL	VDM	DDOV
	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
Write-In Totals	217	217	0
Total Votes Cast	217	217	0
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	94	94	0
Contest Totals	311	311	0
REP Council Member Ward 6			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
TOLKOFF, JAY	1,622	1,622	0
Write-In Totals	61	61	0
Total Votes Cast	1,683	1,683	0
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	11	11	0
Contest Totals	1,694	1,694	0
LBT Council Member Ward 3		,	
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
Write-In Totals	13	13	0
Total Votes Cast	13	13	0
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	1	0
			_

Contest Totals

0

14

14

## LBT Council Member Ward 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
Write-In Totals	7	7	0
Total Votes Cast	7	7	0
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	1	0
Contest Totals	8	8	0

### LBT Council Member Ward 6

	_	
'ote	For	1

	TOTAL	VBM	PROV
Write-In Totals	13	13	0
Total Votes Cast	13	13	0
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	3	0
Contest Totals	16	16	0